7. ATA & TRUE IDE REGISTER DECODING
SiliconDrive PC can be configured as either Memory Mapped or I/O Devices. As noted earlier
communication to and from the SiliconDrive is accomplished using the ATA Command Block.
7.1.  Memory Mapped  Register Decoding
In Memory Mapped mode, the SiliconDrives registers are accessed via standard memory
references (i.e., OE# and WE#). The ATA registers are mapped to common memory space
in a 2K byte window starting at address 0.
Reg# Offset A10 A9:A4 A3 A2 A1 A0 OE# = L WE# = L

To order or to obtain information on pricing and delivery, please contact your SiliconSystems
Sales Representative.
10.1.  Part Numbering Nomenclature
The following table defines the SiliconDrive PC part numbering scheme:
Definition
SSD- P YYY T -XXXX
SiliconSystems Proprietary
Temp. Range: Blank=Commercial, I=Industrial
Capacity: 16G=16GB / 32=32M
 Form Factor: P = PC Card
SiliconSystems SiliconDrive
Operating Temperature Range: Commercial: 0°C to 70°C, Industrial: -40°C to +85°C
Part Number Description
SSD-P16G-3100
SSD-P08G-3100
SSD-P06G-3100
SSD-P04G-3100
SSD-P02G-3100
SSD-P01G-3100
SSD-P51M-3100
SSD-P25M-3100
SSD-P12M-3100
SSD-P64M-3100
SSD-P32M-3100
16GB SiliconDrive PC, Commercial Temp
8GB SiliconDrive PC, Commercial Temp
6GB SiliconDrive PC, Commercial Temp
4GB SiliconDrive PC, Commercial Temp
2GB SiliconDrive PC, Commercial Temp
1GB SiliconDrive PC, Commercial Temp
512MB SiliconDrive PC, Commercial Temp
256MB SiliconDrive PC, Commercial Temp
128MB SiliconDrive PC, Commercial Temp
64MB SiliconDrive PC, Commercial Temp
32MB SiliconDrive PC, Commercial Temp
SiliconSystems' performance tests, ratings and product specifications are measured using specific
computer systems and/or components and reflect the approximate performance of SiliconSystems’